PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3731630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF PRIORITY RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITHO DAALDEROP B.V.	01/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOWW B.V.	
Street Address:	ZANDWEISTRAAT 22	
City:	4181 CG WAARDENBURG	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14996344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM, JOHN W. MCILVAINE

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD.

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, STE. 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3135-1600189
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. MCILVAINE
SIGNATURE:	/John W. McIlvaine/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmentRECORD1600189#page1.tif source=assignmentRECORD1600189#page2.tif

PATENT 503684994 REEL: 037753 FRAME: 0148

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) ITHO DAALDEROP B.V.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FLOWW B.V. Internal Address: Zandweistraat 22				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/12/2016 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Street Address: 4181 CG Waardenburg City: State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Assignment of priority rights	Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/996,344 Additional numbers att	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: John W. McIlvaine	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Street Address: One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200					
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information				
State: PA Zip: 15222					
Phone Number: 412-471-8815 Docket Number: 3135 - 1600189 Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	February 9, 2016				
John W. McIlvaine Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

1.040.020 NL

ASSIGNMENT OF PRIORITY RIGHTS

The Undersigned

ITHO DAALDEROP B.V.

Lingewei 2

4004 LL Tiel

the Netherlands

title holder of the Dutch patent application filed at the Netherlands Patent Office with number

NL 2014147, filed January 16, 2015

grants the right to

FLOWW B.V.

Zandweistraat 22

4181 CG Waardenburg

the Netherlands

to file a European, Chinese and American patent application claiming priority of the aforementioned Dutch patent application.

Signed fo	r approval on behalf にほと	of ITHO DAALD	EROP B.V.	2016
Name:	K.O. Al	g FnA		
Position:	Trchnical	Directe	<u> </u>	
Signature	B			
	1			

PATENT REEL: 037753 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 02/09/2016